September 20, 2018

Town of Golden Meadow 107 Jervis Drive Golden Meadow, LA 70357

The Mayor and Council of the Town of Golden Meadow met for a Special Meeting to discuss proposed Change Order No. 2 for Sewer Phase IV Project on Thursday, September 20, 2018 at 6:00 P.M. at the Town Hall, 107 Jervis Drive, Golden Meadow, LA 70357.

Those present were: Mayor Joey Bouziga

Councilman Ashton Cheramie Councilman Jody Cheramie Councilman Laci Latiolais Councilman Lindberg Lorraine Councilman Willis Toups

Others attending were Trixie Allemand, Bryce Autin and John Plaisance.

Mayor Joey Bouziga called this Special Meeting to order at 6:00 P.M.

Mayor Joey Bouziga requested everyone refrain from cell phone use until the meeting is adjourned.

Councilman Willis Toups led everyone in reciting the Pledge of Allegiance and Councilman Jody Cheramie led everyone in prayer.

Councilman Laci Latiolais presented a motion and Councilman Lindberg Lorraine seconded approving the Council enters into executive session at 6:08 P.M. to discuss Sewer Phase IV Project Change Order No. 2 . The Council unanimously approved the motion as presented.

Councilman Willis Toups presented a motion and Councilman Ashton Cheramie seconded approving the Council return to regular session at 6:24 P.M. The Council unanimously approved the motion as presented.

After discussing Change Order No. 2 in executive session for Sewer Phase IV Project, Councilman Laci Latiolais presented a motion and Councilman Ashton Cheramie seconded approving Change Order No. 2 for Sewer Phase IV Project discussed in executive session. The Council unanimously approved the motion as presented.

Mayor Joey Bouziga requested audience comments. No comments were presented.

With no further business to discuss Councilman Willis Toups presented a motion and Councilman Jody Cheramie seconded approving this meeting adjourns at 6:30 P.M. The Council unanimously approved the motion as presented.

Louncil unanimously approved the motion as presented.		
	MAYOR JOEY BOUZIGA	
ATTESTED:		
TRIXIE ALLEMAND. ASST. TOWN CLERK		